REF: 020803	03-18-2	2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMI Patent	ENT OF COMMEN
Tab settings ♦ ♦ ♦ ♥			,		
To the Honorable Commissioner				▼	Y
1. Name of conveying party(les):	102022			inal documents or	
	07/04/00	- 11 h		celving party(les)	
(1) Takuo AKIMOTO: (2 (3) Kazunori IKEBUKUR) Takeo TANAAMI O: (4) Kazuroshi	V Name:	(1)YOKOGAWA E	LECTRIC CORPO	<u>PRATION</u> , a
YANO: and (5) Isao KA	RUBE	inemai	Address: Scien	d (2) Center ce and Techno	loav Incu-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	respectiv	uto, a Japan Ve addresses:	corporation;	having the
3. Nature of conveyance:				chome, Musash	
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Tokyo, Japan; and (2) 6th floor Shin-Maruno Street Address: Building, 5-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan		nouchi.	
☐ Security Agréement	Change of Name	1-chome,	chryoda-ku,	rokyo, Japan	
Other		City:	The state of the s	State:	ZIP:
Execution Date: 2/19/02	Additional	name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes	180 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			2/19/02;	
If this document is being filed togeth	et with a new application. If	e execution da	de of the application	2/20/02; 2	/21/02
A. Patent Application No.(s)				v. and 27-23/1	
A. Valent Approalion No.(8)		B. Paler	it No.(S)		6 TO
	1				.s.
					≥ <u>6</u>
		(**)	.		10/
	Additional numbers atta	ched? LI Yes	₩ No		<u>v</u>
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be in Name: MOONRAY KOJIMA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Internal Address:		7 Total for	(07.0FB 0.44).	• 40	00
manar Address.		7. TO(a) 106	9 (37 CFH 3.41):	\$ 40	•00
		☐ Enck	osed		
	Terror of the first and the second	D Author	orized to be charg	jed to deposit acc	count
Street Address: BOX 627, WIL	LIAMSTOWN, MA		V 		• 1
,	8. Deposit	account number:			
01267, Tel (413)458-288		11-1500			
CRy: 1/20 19/03 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20 1/20	le:ZIP:	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit acmini'
in a recent same sydingry de inflasje	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
8/2002 AAHMED1 00000090 111500 100905	18				
C-581 AO OO CH					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and if of the original document. 	pellet, the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and an	y attached copy i	is a true copy
OF THE CHANGE COCCURERS	11/1	//			
MOONRAY KOJIMA	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$	Jun-		3/4/02	Marie and the second of the second
Name of Person Signing	/ ' ' /	7 Signature	l mumbas al samas	Date Date terror politicam	
		ı ota	ii number of pages or	eede tevoo gnishqaa	<u> </u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 012677 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

The undersigned, residing at the address(es) shown below, for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 9-32, Naka-cho, 2-Chome, Musashino-shi, Tokyo 180-8750 of Japan and CENTER FOR ADVANCED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INCUBATION, LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and doing business at 6th Floor Shin-Marunouchi Building, 5-1, Marunouchi 1-Chome, Chivoda-ku Tokyo 100-0005 Tokyo of Japan, for the territory of the United States and all foreign countries, full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Fluorescence-Enhanced Chip" invented the undersigned, and as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and to be filed concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said YOKOGAWA ELECTRIC CORPORARION and CENTER FOR AIVANCED SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INCUBATION, LTD., to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made. 19 Est 2002

Executed at Tokyo Japan on 1/1 feb. 1882
Name Takuo AKIMOTO Signature John Colle m Co
Address c/o Yokogawa Electric Corporation, 9-32, Naka-cho 2-Chome, Musashino-
shi, Tokyo 180-8750 of Japan
Name Takeo TANAAMI Signature Takeo Tanaami
Address <u>c/o Yokogawa Electric Corporation, 9-32, Naka-cho 2-Chome, Musashino-shi</u>
Tokyo 180-8750 of Japan
Name <u>Kazunori IKEBUKURO</u> Signature K. Shehhar
Address c/o Department of Biotechnology, Faculty of Technology, Tokyo University of
Agriculture and Technology, 2-24-16, Naka-machi, Koganei-shi, Tokyo 184-8588
Japan Qu f- 7
Name <u>Kazuyoshi YANO</u> Signature Banki So
Address c/o Research Center for Advanced Science and Technology, The University of
Tokyo, 4-6-1 Komaba, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8904 Japan
Name Isao KARUBE Signature
Address c/o Research Center for Advanced Science and Technology, The University of
Tokyo, 4-6-1 Komaba, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153 -8904 Japan

PATENT RECORDED: 03/04/2002 REEL: 012677 FRAME: 0489